Product Brochure
MT9090A
MU909014A1/B/B1/C/C6
MU909015A6/B/B1/C/C6
µOTDR ModuleTM
Mainframe
1310 nm/1490 nm/1550 nm for Installation,
1625 nm & 1650 nm for Maintenance,

∗21: Design assurance.
10   Product Brochure l MU909014/15
Ordering Information
Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
The names listed in the chart below are Order Names.  The actual name of the item may differ from the Order Name.
1) Select Mainframe
Includes battery pack, AC charger/adapter, standard soft case, strap and protector.
Model/Order No. Description
MT9090A Mainframe
Standard Accessories
G0202A Replacement NiMH Battery Pack
G0203A Replacement AC Charger/Adapter
B0601B For MT9090A with/without Protector. This soft case is standard accessory for MT9090A main frame.
Z1023A Replacement Strap
B0663A Protector
2) Select Base Module
Model/Order No. Description
MU909014A1∗1 µOTDR (Single wavelength, 30 dB class OTDR with VLD)
MU909015A6∗2 µOTDR (Single wavelength, 35 dB class OTDR with PM, PON-PM and LS)
MU909014B∗1 µOTDR (2-wavelength, 30 dB class OTDR)
MU909014B1∗1 µOTDR (2-wavelength, 30 dB class OTDR with VLD)
MU909015B∗1 µOTDR (2-wavelength, 35 dB class OTDR)
MU909015B1∗1 µOTDR (2-wavelength, 35 dB class OTDR with VLD)
MU909014C∗4 µOTDR (3-wavelength, 30 dB class OTDR)
MU909014C6∗4 µOTDR (3-wavelength, 30 dB class OTDR with PM, PON-PM, LTS and LS)
MU909015C∗3, ∗4 µOTDR (3-wavelength, 35 dB class OTDR)
MU909015C6∗4, ∗5 µOTDR (3-wavelength, 35 dB class OTDR with PM, PON-PM, LTS and LS)
∗1: One OTDR port (any of 1310 nm/1550 nm, 1625 nm, 1650 nm) and visible light source (option) (Fig. 1)
∗2: One OTDR port (1625 nm or 1650 nm) (Fig. 2)
∗3: One OTDR port (1310 nm/1490 nm/1550 nm; Options 059 and 069) (Fig. 2)
∗4: Two OTDR ports (1310 nm/1550 nm, and 1625 nm or 1650 nm; Except options 059 and 069) (Fig. 3)
∗5: One OTDR port and dedicated power meter port (1310 nm/1490 nm/1550 nm, and power meter; Options 059 and 069) (Fig. 3)
	 Fig. 1	 Fig. 2	 Fig. 3
3) Select Module, Connector Interface and Testing Options
Includes operation manual and quick reference guide.
Model/Order No. Description PM PON-PM LTS LS∗7 VLD∗8 FV DCFL
UPC type APC type Installation and Maintenance Models
MU909014C-057 MU909014C-067 µOTDR (1310/1550/1625 nm, 32.5/31/32.5 dB) ∗1 
MU909014C-058 MU909014C-068 µOTDR (1310/1550/1650 nm, 32.5/31/32.5 dB) ∗1 
MU909015C-057 MU909015C-067 µOTDR (1310/1550/1625 nm, 38/37/35 dB) ∗1 
MU909015C-058 MU909015C-068 µOTDR (1310/1550/1650 nm, 38/37/35 dB) ∗1 
MU909015C-059 MU909015C-069 µOTDR (1310/1490/1550 nm, 36/35/35 dB) ∗1 
MU909014C6-057 MU909014C6-067 µOTDR (1310/1550/1625 nm, 32.5/31/32.5 dB) ∗1 ∗3 ∗5   
MU909014C6-058 MU909014C6-068 µOTDR (1310/1550/1650 nm, 32.5/31/32.5 dB) ∗1 ∗3 ∗5   
MU909015C6-057 MU909015C6-067 µOTDR (1310/1550/1625 nm, 38/37/35 dB) ∗1 ∗3 ∗5   
MU909015C6-058 MU909015C6-068 µOTDR (1310/1550/1650 nm, 38/37/35 dB) ∗1 ∗3 ∗5   
MU909015C6-059 MU909015C6-069 µOTDR (1310/1490/1550 nm, 36/35/35 dB) ∗2 ∗4 ∗6  
UPC type APC type General Purpose Models
MU909014B-056 MU909014B-066 µOTDR (1310/1550 nm, 32.5/31 dB) ∗1 
MU909014B1-056 MU909014B1-066 µOTDR (1310/1550 nm, 32.5/31 dB) ∗1  